the recent issue of securities under the Placement. The new appendix 3B will correctly
reflect the Company’s current remaining capacity under LR 7.1 and LR 7.1A.

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY ASX LISTING RULE 3.10.5A

The Company provides the following information required under LR 3.10.5A in relation to
the Correction as well as the issue of the 14,285,720 Shares under the recent Placement
(where applicable):

(a) Details of the dilution to shareholders of the Company (Shareholders) as a result
of the Original Placement and Placement:

 ABN 88 118 738 999

ASX Announcement – LR 3 10 5A

(i) under the Original Placement 42,857,143 Shares were issued under LR 7.1A,
which resulted in a dilution to the Shareholders at the time of 3.57%; and

(ii) under the current Placement the Company has issued 14,285,720 Shares
under LR 7.1A resulting in a dilution to the current existing Shareholders of
1.18%.

(b) Details of the Company’s issued capital held by pre-Placement Shareholders and
new Shareholders under both the Original Placement and current Placement are
as follows:

 Upon Completion of
Original Placement

Voting
%

Upon Completion of
Current Placement

Voting
%

Shares held by pre-
placement Shareholders
who participated

71,697,820 5.97% 0 0%

Shares held by pre-
placement Shareholders
who did not participate

1,097,679,547 91.41% 1,200,813,080 98.82%

Shares held by new
Shareholders

31,435,713 2.62% 14,285,720 1.18%

Total 1,200,813,080 100% 1,215,098,800 100%

(c) Hartleys Limited (Hartleys) was engaged as lead manager and broker in relation
to the Placement. The Company will pay Hartleys 6% of the proceeds as a
brokerage fee in relation to the current Placement. No underwriting arrangement
or other similar arrangements were entered into in relation to the Placement.

(d) The Company issued the Shares as a placement under LR 7.1A and not as pro-
rata issue or other type of issue in which existing ordinary security holders would
have been eligible to participate because it was considered to be a more
efficient and expedient method for raising the funds to achieve its stated